
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Ţम 
सं. 
Sl. 
No.

िनिवदा संƥा
Tender No.

मद/कायŊ की Ůकृित
Item/Nature of Work

िनिवदा 
पूछताछ का 
तरीका

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

एनआईटी के 
Ůकाशन की 

ितिथ
Date of 

Publication 
of NIT

बोली का 
Ůकार 

(एकल/दो 
बोली)

Type of 
Bidding(Singl

e/ Two Bid)

िनिवदा 
Ůाİɑ की 
अंितम ितिथ

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Ůाɑ 
िनिवदा
ओ ंकी 
संƥा

Nos of 
tenders

 
receive

d

तकनीकी 
मूʞांकन के बाद 
योƶ पािटŊयो ंकी 
संƥा और नाम

Nos. and names 
of parties 

qualified after 
technical 
evaluation

तकनीकी मूʞांकन के बाद 
योƶ नही ंपािटŊयो ंकी संƥा 

और नाम
Nos. and names of parties 

not qualified after technical 
evaluation

Ɛा अनुबंध 
सबसे कम 

िनिवदाकताŊ को 
िदया गया 

है/ईवी ने एल1 
को सʃािनत 
िकया है

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/Ev 
aluated L1

अनुबंध संƥा और 
िदनांक

Contract No. and 
Date

ठेकेदार का नाम
Name of 

Contractor

सरकारी या गैर 
सरकारी 

Whether Govt. 
or Non Govt.

नामांकन के आधार पर कायŊ का ओिचȑा 
Justification of work on Nomination basis

अनुबंध का मूʞ
Value of Contract

आपूितŊ के पूरा 
होने की 

िनधाŊįरत ितिथ
Scheduled 

date of 
Completion of 

Supplies

A

B

1

GEM/2023/B/412
1838
Dated : 10-11-
2023

Purchase of Spares & 
Servicing of Lube oil 
Filtration Machines at 
Uri-II Power Station

Single Tender
PAC

10-11-2023 Two bid 04.01.2024 1
(01)M/s FOWLER 
WESTRUP (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED

Nil yes
GEMC-
511687713066138
dt. 01.04.2024

M/s FOWLER 
WESTRUP (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED

Non-Govt. Being OEM of the product 6,11,665.00 84 days

2
GEM/2024/B/4685
241
Dated : 08-03-2024

Spares and 
Repair/Servicing of 
Chiller No.1 & 2 of 
HVAC (Heating, 
Ventilation and Air 
Conditioning) system 
of Powerhouse of Uri-
II Power Station

Single Tender
PAC

08-03-2024 Two bid 22.03.2024 2

(02) M/s ARCTIC 
ENGINEERING 
SERVICES,
M/s 
Swastik Air 
conditioning Co

Nil yes
 GEMC-
511687757299677 
dt.30.04.2024

M/s ARCTIC 
ENGINEERING 
SERVICES

Non-Govt. Being Authorised Dealer of the OEM 22,29,640 120 days

3

GEM/2023/B/404
5654
Dated/दनांक : 23-
10-2023

Purchase of BCH make 
Power contactor, over-
load relay, contactor 
repair kit etc. for 
starter panel installed 
at Uri-II Power Station

Single Tender
PAC

23-10-2023 Two bid 13.11.2023 6

(02) M/s Ganesh 
Enterprises, M/s 
Master 
Engineering 
Services 

04 (M/s M K ELECTRIC CO.,
M/s INDUSTRIAL 

INSTRUMENTS,
M/s INNOVATIVE AND 

CREATIVE TECHNOLOGIES 
Pvt. Ltd. and

M/s JAI SHREE GANESH 
AUTOMATION

yes
 GEMC-
511687745521430 
dated 06.05.2024

M/s Ganesh 
Enterprises Non-Govt. Being Authorised Dealer of the OEM 17,94,806 60 days

4

NH/URI-II/ 
E&C/LPC-
SO/2024-25/01 
dated 06.05.2024

Supply order for 
Purchase of 01 No 24 
port Analog card 
(SLMAV24N) for Unify 
make EPABX system 
installed at Uri-II 
Power station

LPC on PAC 
basis

- LPC on PAC 
basis

- - 1 - -
NH/URI-II/ E&C/LPC-
SO/2024-25/01 dated 
06.05.2024

M/s Digital 
Communications 
4/A, Polo View,
Srinagar, J&K - 190001

Non-Govt. only single supplier (authorised 
dealer)available for PAC item in Srinagar

1,20,600/- 20/05/2024

जन-2024 से माचŊ-2024  मŐ सीएंडपी िडवीजन Ȫारा िदए गए एलओए/एस.ओ./कायŊ आदेश का िववरण/ Details of LOA/S.O./Work Order  awarded from C&P Division  in  Apr '24 to Junr '24

उरी-II पावर ːेशन/ Uri-II Power Station

संिवदा/Contracts

Ţय/Procurement

NIL

Power station

5
NH/ Uri-
II/E&M/PH/LPC/
24-25/

Purchase of GT LV 
Bushing Rubber 
washer and Gasket 
for GSU Transformer 
of Uri-II Power 
House

Single 
Tender- LPC 

NIQ
 08.05.2024 Single 

Tender- LPC
 10.05.2024 1

CG Power and
Industrial
Solutions
Limited 

- -

NH/ Uri-
II/E&M/PH/LPC/24-
25/19 
 Dated: 10.05.2024

CG Power and
Industrial
Solutions Limited 

Non Govt. Supplier being OEM of GSU transformer. So 
spares are purchased from OEM.

₹ 1,03,545.00 10.07.2024

C

1  Emergent Cleaning of
trash from HR trash
rack at Dam Uri-II
Power Station. 

Work Order -- -- -- -- -- -- -- NH/URI-II/ 
HM/2024/ 954 dated 
18.05.2024

M/s Pathan 
Infratech Pvt. Ltd. 
R/o Amlook 
Colony, Ramgai, 
Uri, Baramulla, 
Kashmir

Non Govt. Removal and disposal of trash /debris is essentially
required at HR trash rack since this trash /debris
can further accumulated to the intake forebay
trash rack and further moves towards the HRT to
damage Turbines and their components in Power
House.
Due to heavy rain and high inflow in monsoon
season, the considerable volume of trash /debris
enters in the reservoir and gets deposited /
accumulated on the Head Regulator trash rack .
The accumulation of trash in front of HR Trash
rack results in head loss of 1.5 to 2 meter even
sometime around 4.0 meter at Intake forebay trash
rack and consequently reduction in huge power
generation. In spite of that this leads to frequent
back flushing which also increases the generation
lose to the power station .  Therefore, the HR
Trash racks needs to be cleaned in minimum
possible time to avoid any adverse effect /lose on
generation.

Rs. 1,11,457/- 17.09.2024

2 NR2/TEL/24-
25/Mkt/15 dated    
 08-03-2024

Renewal of 50Mbps 
ILL(Internet Lease Line) 
Connection PAC -

Nomination 
Basis

- - - - -

NR2/TEL/24-
25/Mkt/15 dated     08-
03-2024 
Start of work dated 27-
04-2024

M/s Power grid 
Teleservices Limited

Govt. Renewel of 50Mbps ILL(Internet Lease Line) 
Connection

₹ 27,06,135.00 For 3 years   
upto date     26-

04-2027

3 NH/Uri-
II/Township 
/2024/1044 dated 
14.05.2024

Repair of damaged 
boundary wall of 
Nowpora colony of Uri 
–II Power Station.

Work Order - Work Order - - 1 - - NH/Uri-II/Township 
/2024/1044 dated 
14.05.2024

M/s Syed Sabir 
Hussain Shah, R/o 
Paranpillan, Near 
Gurdwara, Uri

Non-Govt. Some panel of boundary wall constructed around 
Nowpora colony collapsed near A-Type quarters due 
to heavy rainfall on 13.04.2024 to 15.04.2024. 
Damages occurred are very critical in nature, as 
opening in boundary wall can affect security of 
Nowpora Colony. Keeping in view of security reasons 
and possibility of arising local unrest, these damaged 
walls are required to be repaired on urgent basis.
Based on experience in similar work execution, the 
firm was selected after market survey.

Rs. 98,935/- 10 days

4 NH/Uri-
II/Township 
/2024/1035 dated 
07.05.2024

Repairing of water 
purifiers installed at Uri-
II Power station.

Work Order - Work Order - - 1 - - NH/Uri-II/Township 
/2024/1035 dated 
07.05.2024

M/s Health Imaging 
and 
Pharmaceuticals, 
Srinagar

Non-Govt. On account of non-availability of AMC for water 
purifiers, since more than four years, non-finalization 
of AMC tenders and prolonged use of system, lots of 
difficulties are being faced in operation and 
complaints are being received from users on regular 
basis. Since, the issue of safe water is directly 
related to the health and safety of employees and 
other persons residing in the colony, one time 
complete repairing of all these water purifiers is 
essentially required on urgent basis.
The firm was having experience of supply & similar 
work for water purifiers.

Rs. 1,97,492/- 30 days

5  - Conducting Dam
Break Analysis for
preperation/Updation
of Emergency Action
Plan (EAP) for Uri-II
Power Station, Uri,
Distt.-Baramulla, UT
of J&K.

Work Order  -  -  -  -  -  -  - NH/Uri-
II/Dam&PH(
C)/2024-25/728
dated: 16/05/2024

M/S National
Institute of
Hydrology (NIH),
Jal Vigyan
Bhavan, Rootkee,
Uttarakhand-
247667

Govt For Preparation / Updation of Emergency
Action Plan (EAP) / Dam Break Analysis , e-
IOMs bearing Numbers - NH\CO\Design &
Engg.\ 2023\2223 dated 01.09.2023 and
NH\CO\Design & Engg.\2023\2285 dated
06.09.2023 were received respectively from
Design & Engg. Division, Corporate Office .
Design & Engg. Division vide e -IOM dated
06.09.2023 had advised for doing the above

₹29,50,000.00 20/03/2025

कायŊ आदेश/ Work Order  


